TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walden-Hays, Inc.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS Pharmacy, Inc.		
Street Address:	One CVS Drive		
City:	Woonsocket		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02895		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4230485	HEALTH IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	4335243	HEALTH IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	4199097	HEALTH IS EVERYTHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510-5209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Scungio
SIGNATURE:	/Maria A. Scungio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Walden Hays Inc assignment#page1.tif source=Walden Hays Inc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0514

900300055

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Walden-Hays, Inc., a New York Corporation with an address of PO Box 1071, New York, New York 10276 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date
HEALTH IS	5	4230485	October 23, 2012
EVERYTHING HEALTH IS EVERYTHING	16	4335243	May 14, 2013
HEALTH IS EVERYTHING	41	4199097	August 28, 2012

WHEREAS, CVS Pharmacy, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation with an address of One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said Marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name as of the date below.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures to this Assignment delivered by facsimile or in .pdf or other electronic format shall be acceptable and binding and treated in all respects as having the same effect as an original signature.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0515

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of June 2014.

Walden-Hays, Inc.

Name FONN YMANDING

Title:_____

CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

vame: Karn Fristhamel

Title: ASSISTANT Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 09/02/2014